

ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited

Unit 901, Level 9, Fortune Metropolis, 6 Metropolis Drive, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel +852 2169 0928 Fax +852 2169 0968

Press Release

Fortune REIT Won Two Top Honours Awards "Overall Best IR Company" and "Grand ESG Award" Garnering 13 Awards at HKIRA's 6th Investor Relations Awards 2020

23 September 2020. **ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited** (the "Manager"), the manager of **Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust** ("Fortune REIT"; SEHK: 778), is pleased to announce that Fortune REIT has once again won the grand-prix of **Overall Best IR Company Award**, the inaugural **Grand ESG Award** and proudly garnered honours in eleven categories at the 6th Investor Relations ("IR") Awards 2020, organised by the Hong Kong Investor Relations Association ("HKIRA").

Fortune REIT was crowned "Overall Best IR Company Award" and "Grand ESG Award" among the winners of all the award categories and credited in all 11 nominated award categories as follows:

- Best IR by CEO Ms Justina Chiu
- Best IR by CFO Ms Yuki Ng
- Best IRO Ms Jenny Hung
- Best IR Team Ms Jenny Hung, Mr Jimmy Ong, Ms Amy Cheng
- Best IR Company
- Best Investor Meeting
- Best Investor Presentation Material
- Best Annual Report
- Best ESG (E)
- Best ESG (S)
- Best ESG (G)

Ms Justina Chiu, Chief Executive Officer of the Manager, said, "We are extremely pleased to have achieved such an outstanding scorecard at HKIRA's 6th IR Awards, garnering accolades in all our eleven nominated categories. We are particularly thrilled on winning the most prestigious awards, "Overall Best IR Company Award" and "Grand ESG Award" in the mid cap category, truly affirming our commitment to strive for excellence in IR practices and all aspects of corporate management. We would like to take this opportunity to thank all our investor friends who have rendered support in voting for Fortune REIT, as well as for their long term trust and confidence in us. Looking ahead, Fortune REIT will continue to be fully committed to reinforcing our ties with stakeholders and upholding the highest standards of corporate governance, all in a bid to achieving better returns for our Unitholders."

The IR Awards, organised by HKIRA and held for the sixth year, are aimed at commending best IR practices and recognising outstanding IR professionals from Hong Kong-listed companies. Nominated by the public, the awards are selected through balloting by domestic and international buy-side and sell-side analysts and fund managers.

-End-





Unit 901, Level 9, Fortune Metropolis, 6 Metropolis Drive, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel +852 2169 0928 Fax +852 2169 0968

Press Release

Photo Caption



Ms Justina Chiu, Chief Executive Officer and the team from ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited, take to the stage to receive the accolades of the "Overall Best IR Company Award", "Grand ESG Award" and eleven more awards in mid cap category at the 6th HKIRA IR Awards 2020.



ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited

Unit 901, Level 9, Fortune Metropolis, 6 Metropolis Drive, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel +852 2169 0928 Fax +852 2169 0968

Press Release

About Fortune REIT. Established in 2003, Fortune REIT is a real estate investment trust constituted by a trust deed (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time). It is the first REIT to hold assets in Hong Kong and is currently listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Fortune REIT currently holds a portfolio of 16 private housing estate retail properties in Hong Kong, comprising of 3 million sq. ft. of retail space and 2,713 car parking spaces. The retail properties are Fortune City One, +WOO, Ma On Shan Plaza, Metro Town, Fortune Metropolis, Belvedere Square, Laguna Plaza, Waldorf Avenue, Caribbean Square, Jubilee Square, Smartland, Tsing Yi Square, Centre de Laguna, Hampton Loft, Lido Avenue and Rhine Avenue. They house tenants from diverse trade sectors such as supermarkets, food and beverage outlets, banks, real estate agencies, and education providers. More information can be found at www.fortunereit.com.

About ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited, the Manager. Fortune REIT is managed by ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited, the manager of Fortune REIT. The Manager is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ARA Asset Management Limited, a leading APAC real assets fund manager with a global reach. More information can be found at www.ara-group.com.

Disclaimer. The information contained in this press release does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for Units or related financial instruments in Fortune REIT in Hong Kong or any other jurisdiction.

Media and investor contacts

ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited

Justina Chiu
Chief Executive Officer
JustinaChiu@ara.com.hk

Jenny Hung Director, Investments and Investor Relations JennyHung@ara.com.hk

Jimmy Ong Assistant Manager, Investor Relations and Research JimmyOng@ara-group.com

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Mandy Go mandy.go@sprg.com.hk +852 2864 4812 Maggie Au maggie.au@sprg.com.hk +852 2864 4815